table separates these investments, based on stated maturities, to show the approximate exposure to
interest rates (in millions):

Due within one year $ 1,023.7
Due between one and two years 1,289.3
Due between two and three years 812.8
Due after three years 387.9

Total $ 3,513.7

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/796343/000079634318000015/adbe10kfy17.htm#s40D7C3D7474DB1D8E12C6050E4E51141
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/796343/000079634318000015/adbe10kfy17.htm#s40D7C3D7474DB1D8E12C6050E4E51141

PART II — PROSPECTUS

 32
4138205-v5\CHIDMS1

A sensitivity analysis was performed on our investment portfolio as of December 1, 2017. The analysis is
based on an estimate of the hypothetical changes in market value of the portfolio that would result from
an immediate parallel shift in the yield curve of various magnitudes.

The following tables present the hypothetical fair values of our debt securities classified as short-term
investments assuming immediate parallel shifts in the yield curve of 50 basis points ("BPS"), 100 BPS
and 150 BPS. The analysis is shown as of December 1, 2017 and December 2, 2016 (dollars in millions):

-150 BPS   -100 BPS   -50 BPS
Fair Value

12/1/17   +50 BPS   +100 BPS   +150 BPS
$ 3,595.2   $ 3,568.1   $ 3,540.9   $ 3,513.7   $ 3,486.5   $ 3,459.3   $ 3,432.1

-150 BPS   -100 BPS   -50 BPS
Fair Value

12/2/16   +50 BPS   +100 BPS   +150 BPS
$ 3,828.5   $ 3,805.9   $ 3,778.4   $ 3,750.0   $ 3,721.6   $ 3,693.2   $ 3,664.8

Senior Notes

As of December 1, 2017, the amount outstanding under our senior notes was $1.9 billion. In June 2014,
we entered into interest rate swaps that effectively converted the fixed interest rate on our 2020 Notes to
a floating interest rate based on the LIBOR plus a fixed number of BPS through February 1, 2020.
Accordingly, our exposure to fluctuations in market interest rates is on the hedged fixed-rate debt of $900
million. An immediate hypothetical 50 BPS increase or decrease in market interest rates would not have a
significant impact on our results of operations.

As of December 1, 2017, the total carrying amount of the Notes was $1.88 billion and the related fair
value based on observable market prices in less active markets was $1.98 billion.

2.3 Other Market Risk

Privately Held Long-Term Investments

The privately held companies in which we invest can still be considered in the start-up or development